
 

 

 

 

 

 
  

BRUHAT BANGALORE MAHANAGARA PALIKE 
 

No: EE /ROB/RUB / TEND /Cons/02 / 12-13                          Office of the Executive Engineer 

      ROB/RUB Division,                    

      Bruhat  Bangalore Mahangara  

      Palike,N.R.Square,  

      Bangalore –560002 

             Date: 15-03-2013  

 

TENDER NOTIFICATION 
 

          (Through GOK e–Procurement Portal http://eproc.karnataka.gov.in only) 
 

1. Bruhat Bangalore Mahanagara Palike, (BBMP) is desirous to obtain Consultancy 

services for preparation of DPR for work of work of work of work of Construction of additional lanes to Construction of additional lanes to Construction of additional lanes to Construction of additional lanes to 

existing ROB at Banaswadi and an Additional loop towards old Baiyappanahalli existing ROB at Banaswadi and an Additional loop towards old Baiyappanahalli existing ROB at Banaswadi and an Additional loop towards old Baiyappanahalli existing ROB at Banaswadi and an Additional loop towards old Baiyappanahalli 

Road with an underpass at IOC junction.Road with an underpass at IOC junction.Road with an underpass at IOC junction.Road with an underpass at IOC junction.    
    

Tender documents may be downloaded from Government of Karnataka e-Procurement 

website https://eproc.karnataka.gov.in/eportal/index.seam under login for Consultants: 
 

After login to Consultants, Please scroll down to the right side bottom to see List of 

Tenders, Please click there to find the details of NIT and download copy of the tender.   

The tender can be downloaded in the portal as per prescribed date and time published in 

the portal. Interested Consultants who wish to participate should remit online 

transaction fee(non-refundable) for tender after registering in the portal.  
 

2. Tenders must be accompanied by Earnest Money Deposit which shall be paid online 

through e-Procurement portal. 
 

3. Tenders must be electronically submitted (on-line through internet) within the date and 

time published in e-procurement portal. First Cover of tenders(Technical Bid) will be 

opened at prescribed time and date in the procurement portal, in the presence of the 

Tenderers who wish to attend at the OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE  ENGINEER, 

ROB/RUB Division, BRUHAT BANGALORE MAHANAGARA PALIKE,  N. R. SQUARE, 

BANGALORE – 560 002 
 

Sl. 

No

. 

Name of the Work EMD (in Rs.) 

 

1.    

 

 

 

Consultancy services for preparation of DPR 

for work of Construction of additional lanes to 

existing ROB at Banaswadi and an Additional 

loop towards old Baiyappanahalli Road with 

an underpass at IOC junction. 

 

 

10,000.00 

 

 

Notes: 

a) Downloading of the RFP Documents from: 20 -03-2013 . 

b) Last Date for submission of RFP is: 20 -04-2013 upto 4.00PM 

c) Opening of TECHNICAL PROPOSAL:     24 -04-2013 at 4.30PM 

d) Opening of Financial Proposal       :  will be intimated to qualified Consultants. 



 

  

Information To Consultants: 

1. The Consultant shall be selected under Least Cost Selection (LCS) procedures. 

2. The Tender process is a two cover system consisting of (a)Technical Bid (b) Financial Bid. 

3. For registration and e-payment visit GOK e-Procurement website  

https://eproc.karnataka.gov.in or contact e-Procurement Helpdesk at 080 – 22485867 / 

22485927..  

4.    The Bruhat Bangalore Mahanagara Palike reserves the right to accept / reject any or all the 

Tenders without assigning any reasons. 

5. The Tender will remain valid for 90 Days from the Date of Opening of Financial Bid. 

6. Further Details  can be obtained from the Office of the Executive Engineer  ROB/RUB, BBMP, 

N. R. Square, Bangalore – 560 002 on all Working Days between 3.00 p.m. and 5.00 p.m.  

 

 

                               Sd/-  

 

                                                                                                               Executive Engineer  

                        ROB/RUB 

                                            Bruhat Bangalore Mahanagara Palike 

 

 

 


